400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Sept. 1, 2021

Contact: Mike Donila Abbey Harris

306-1177 cell 215-4579 office

705-1681 cell

Mayor Jacobs Congratulates, Thanks Commission and BOE Leadership

KNOXVILLE, Tenn.—After the appointment of Knox County Commission Chairman Richie Beeler and Vice Chairman Justin Biggs and Board of Education Chairwoman Kristi Kristy and Vice Chairwoman Evetty Satterfield, Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs made the following statement:

"I am always grateful for the working relationships my office has with the Knox County Commission and the Board of Education. Thank you to Commission Chairman Larsen Jay, Commission Vice Chairman John Schoonmaker, Board Chairwoman Susan Horn, and Board Vice Chairwoman Virginia Babb for their collaboration and diligent work on behalf of Knox County citizens and their children.

"My goal continues to be to tell the rest of the world what our citizens already know: Knox County is the best place to live, work, and raise a family. I look forward to working with new leadership to share this message and continuing our focus on jobs, education, and recreation."

###